B.—7. 6

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

PERMANENT CHARGES—continued.

Interest and Sinking Fund—continued. .

New Zealand Consolidated Stock Act, 1884 (London issue)—
Interest on £4,214,100 @ 5 per cent., 15 January,
April, July, and October 210,705
Interest on 43,600 , 5 per cent., 15 January
s and 15 July . 2,180
£4,257700 —

District Railways Purchasing Act, 1885—
Interest on £114,688 @ 4 per cent., 1 April and 1 Oct. 4,588

Interest on 40,000 ,, 6 s 1, 1, 2,400
Interest on 85,000 ,, 63} s 1, 1, 2,187
£189,688

Public Revenues Act, 1886—
Interest on £50,000 @ 5 per cent., 10 Apr. and 10 Oct. 2,500
Interest on 100,000 ,, 4% per cent., 10 Apr. and 10 Oct. 4,500

#£150,000

Public Revenues Aet, 1887 (No. 3)—
Interest on £400,000 @ 5 per cent., 1 March and 1 Sept.

Government Loans to Local Bodies’ Act, 1886—
Interest on £125,000 @ 5 per cent. 1 Mar. and 1 Sept.... 6,250
Intereston 25,000 ,, 5 per cent. (half year) ditto ... 625

Deficiency Bills—
Interest on Bills issued during the year (say), 30 June and 81 Deec.

Interest on new Loans

Torar INTEREST AND SINgING FoND

Under Special Acts of the Legislature.

Militia Act Amendment Act, 1860—
Pensions and Allowances

Nizon Pension Act, 1865—
Sisters of the late Colonel Nixon

Civil Service Aect, 1866—
Pensions, Compensation, and Gratuities

Military Pensions Act, 1866—
Pensions and Allowances

Legislative Qfficers’ Salaries Act, 1867—
Legislative Council—
Speaker
Chairman of Committees
Clerk
House of Representatives—
Speaker
Chairman of Committees
Clerk
Clerk-Assistant

1888-89.

212,885

9,175

7,000

20,000

6,875
25,000
54,500

£1,838,539

750

150

25,000

2,500

600
300
400

600
400
600
400
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