Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

PERMANENT CHA	ARGES—co	ontinued.	
			1888-89.
Interest and Sinking Fu	ad—continu	ued. £	. £
New Zealand Consolidated Stock Act, 1884 (I Interest on £4,214,100 @ 5 per cent., April, July,	15 January	e)— V,	, .
Interest on 43,600 , 5 per cent.,		y	
${£4,257,700}$ and 15 July	••	2,180	212,885
District Railways Purchasing Act, 1885— Interest on £114,688 @ 4 per cent., 1 Ap Interest on 40,000 , 6 , 1 Interest on 35,000 , 61 , 1	,, 1	ect. 4,588 ,, 2,400 2,187	9,175
£189,688			-,
Public Revenues Act, 1886— Interest on £50,000 @ 5 per cent., 10 Apr Interest on 100,000 ,, 4½ per cent., 10 Apr			7,000
£150,000			,,,,,
Public Revenues Act, 1887 (No. 3)— Interest on £400,000 @ 5 per cent., 1 Ma	rch and 1 S	ept	20,000
Government Loans to Local Bodies' Act, 1886 Interest on £125,000 @ 5 per cent. 1 Mar. Interest on 25,000 ,, 5 per cent. (half y	and 1 Sept	6,250 625	6,875
Deficiency Bills— Interest on Bills issued during the year (se	ay), 30 J une	and 31 Dec.	25,000
Interest on new Loans			54,500
Total Interest and Sin	king Fund	***	£1,838,539
Under Special Acts of the	Legislat	ure.	
Militia Act Amendment Act, 1860— Pensions and Allowances	•••		750
Nixon Pension Act, 1865— Sisters of the late Colonel Nixon	•••		150
Civil Service Act, 1866— Pensions, Compensation, and Gratuities	•••	•••	25,000
Military Pensions Act, 1866— Pensions and Allowances	•••		2,500
Legislative Officers' Salaries Act, 1867— Legislative Council—			
Speaker Chairman of Committees	•••		600 300
Clerk	***		400
House of Representatives— Speaker			600
Chairman of Committees Clerk	••	··· ···	400 600
Clerk-Assistant	***		400